



**VIJAYA
DIAGNOSTIC
CENTRE** ®

November 05, 2025

To,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
NSE Symbol: **VIJAYA**

To,
The Corporate Relations Department,
BSE Limited
BSE Scrip Code: **543350**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Submission of Newspaper Publication(s)

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we have published the unaudited financial results of the Company for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, in Financial Express (English) and Nava Telangana (Telugu) newspapers on Wednesday, November 05, 2025. Copies of the said Newspaper publications are enclosed herewith.

Please take the information on record.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully,
For **Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited**

Hansraj Singh
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
M. No. F11438

Encl.: As above

**KOKUYO CAMLIN LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Hilton House, 48/2, Central Road, M.I.D.C. Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 093.
CIN: L24223MH1946PLC005434; Tel: 91-22-6655 7000; Fax: 91-22-2836 6579;
E-mail: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com

EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2025
(₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended		Year ended
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	17,437.95	22,739.23	17,251.58	40,177.18	40,193.39	76,252.88
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	1,057.49	1,352.76	(1,408.34)	2,410.25	759.87	874.82
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before tax after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	1,057.49	1,352.76	(1,408.34)	2,410.25	759.87	874.82
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	786.35	1,005.81	(1,063.41)	1,792.16	560.60	583.30
5	Total comprehensive (loss) / income for the period [Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	(14.43)	1,924.42	(1,064.97)	1,910.00	572.24	1,113.76
6	Equity share capital	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04	1,003.04
7	Other equity				-	-	29,241.91
8	Earnings Per Share - Basic (₹)	0.78	1.00	(1.06)	1.79	0.56	0.58
	- Diluted (₹)	0.78	1.00	(1.06)	1.79	0.56	0.58
		(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)	(Not annualised)		

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Statement of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Statement of Financial Results of the quarter are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.kokuyocamlin.com. The same can be accessed by scanning QR code provided below.
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 04 November 2025. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company who have expressed a modified conclusion thereon.



For Kokuyo Camlin Limited
Dilip Dandekar
Chairman & Non Executive Director

Place : Mumbai
Dated : 4 November 2025
Email address for investors complaints: investorrelations@kokuyocamlin.com

**AURIONPRO SOLUTIONS LIMITED**

Regd. Office: Synergia IT Park, Plot No. R-270, T.T.C. Industrial Estate,
Near Rabale Police Station, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701.
Phone: +91-22-4040-7070 Fax: +91-22-4040-7080.
Email: investor@aurionpro.com; Website: www.aurionpro.com

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2025

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	35,767.18	33,682.11	27,827.57	69,449.29	53,989.84	1,17,296.71
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items*)	6,947.29	5,978.81	5,261.40	12,926.10	10,704.92	22,520.93
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	6,947.29	5,978.81	5,261.40	12,926.10	10,704.92	22,520.93
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items*)	5,585.16	5,063.64	4,551.45	10,648.80	9,011.77	18,842.80
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5,237.89	5,021.50	4,632.93	10,259.39	9,043.57	18,886.85
6	Equity Share Capital	5,370.95	5,370.95	5,368.55	5,370.95	5,368.55	5,370.95
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						1,44,954.81
8	Earnings per equity share						
	- Basic (₹)	10.52	9.55	8.40	19.67	16.54	34.72
	- Diluted (₹)	10.24	9.29	8.32	19.14	16.36	34.21

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-25	30-Jun-25	30-Sep-24	30-Sep-25	30-Sep-24	31-Mar-25
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Turnover	24,715.45	21,709.54	17,017.35	46,424.99	33,295.37	79,804.04
2	Profit before tax	4,128.55	3,146.30	2,028.87	7,274.85	3,977.09	10,936.64
3	Profit after tax	3,172.91	2,337.32	1,543.58	5,510.23	3,143.79	8,502.40

- a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30th September 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.aurionpro.com.
- b) Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.
- c) "Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Financial Results in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.



For Aurionpro Solutions Limited
Sd/-
Paresh Zaveri
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN-01240552

Place : Navi Mumbai
Date : 03-11-2025

Adaptors 563/25

**KRN HEAT EXCHANGER AND REFRIGERATION LIMITED**

Registered & Work Office: Plot No.: F-46,47,48,49, EPIP,
RIICO Industrial Area, Neemrana-301705 (RJ)
CIN No.: L29309RJ2017PLC058905, Ph No.:9116629184

Email : Info@krnheatexchanger.com; Website : www.krnheatexchanger.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

The un-audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 have been prepared by company in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended) and were reviewed by Audit Committee of the Board and thereafter were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meetings held on November 04, 2025.

The full format of financials results are available on Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on company's website at <https://krnheatexchanger.com> under Investors>>Disclosure under Reg. 46 of SEBI(LODR) Reg. 2015>> Board Meetings>> Outcome. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code.



For and behalf of the Board of Directors
KR Heat Exchanger and Refrigeration Limited
Sd/-
Jitendra Kumar Sharma
Company Secretary & Compliance officer

Place-Neemrana
Date- November 4, 2025

Note: The above intimation is in accordance with Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 (1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015



VIJAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE

VIJAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE LIMITED

CIN: L85195TG2002PLC039075

Regd. Office: 6-3-883/F, FPA Building,

Near Topaz Building, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500082, Telangana, India.

Phone: 040-23420411, E-mail: ir@vijayadiagnostic.in, Website: www.vijayadiagnostic.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE SECOND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Based on the recommendations of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited ("the Company") at their meeting held on Tuesday, November 04, 2025, have approved the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025.

The aforementioned financial results along with Limited Review reports thereon are available on Company's website at <https://www.vijayadiagnostic.com/investors/financial-results> and can also be accessed by scanning Quick Response Code given below:



for and behalf of Board of Directors
Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited
Sd/-
S Suprita Reddy
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00263618

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November 05, 2025

SHYAM CENTURY FERROUS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Vill.: Lumshnong, PO: Khaliehriat, Dist. East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya - 793210

CIN: L27310ML2011PLC008578, Tel: +91 9147415110, Fax: (033)22483539

Email: investors@shyamcenturyferrous.com; website: www.shyamcenturyferrous.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2025

Particulars	Quarter ended			Half Year ended		Year ended
	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	1,018.10	1,618.13	3,427.95	2,636.23	6,254.42	12,107.56
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	65.40	(399.33)	(368.91)	(333.93)	(645.18)	(970.03)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items and/or extraordinary items)	79.57	(402.80)	(229.58)	(323.23)	(499.63)	(930.84)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	(430.60)	675.50	494.25	244.90	222.60	586.17
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	2,121.73	2,121.73	2,121.73	2,121.73	2,121.73	2,121.73
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each)						
-Basic & Diluted (Not annualised) (₹)	0.04	(0.19)	(0.11)	(0.15)	(0.24)	(0.44)

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:

- The above unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 4th November, 2025.
- The Company is primarily engaged in the manufacture and sale of ferro silicon. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments".
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.shyamcenturyferrous.com).
- The Company has closed the operations of its plant situated at EPIP, Rajabagan, Byrnhat, District-Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya - 793101 with effect from 7th May 2025 due to significant increase in power tariffs, which has made operations economically unviable. This matter has been communicated to the stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. As on the reporting date, the plant is non-operational. The management is actively evaluating various restructuring and revival measures to restore the viability of the plant.
- Since Mr. Aditya Vimalkumar Agrawal, Managing Director participated in the meeting through video conferencing, therefore, Board authorised Mr. Ghanshyam Agarwal, Director to sign the unaudited financial results of the company for the second quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2025.
- Figures of the previous period/year have been regrouped and reclassified to conform to the classification of current period, wherever necessary.



Date: 04th November, 2025
Place: Kolkata

By order of the Board
For Shyam Century Ferrous Limited
Sd/-
Ghanshyam Agarwal
Director
DIN: 08181762

STAR CEMENT LIMITED

Regd. Office : Vill.: Lumshnong, PO: Khaliehriat,
Dist. East Jaintia Hills, Meghalaya - 793210

CIN : L26942ML2001PLC006663, Tel: +91 9147415110

Email: investors@starcement.co.in; website: www.starcement.co.in

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2025**

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations	52,672.39	54,839.82	40,018.24	1,07,512.21	87,492.54	2,00,621.13	81,441.50	91,378.59	64,318.05	1,72,820.09	1,39,557.03	3,17,396.13
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	2,453.01	4,033.13	(5,232.13)	6,486.14	(7,239.57)	(8,477.12)	9,235.24	13,465.87	756.19	22,701.11	4,662.91	22,567.41
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, after exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	2,453.01	4,033.13	(5,232.13)	6,486.14	(7,239.57)	(8,477.12)	9,235.24	13,465.87	756.19	22,701.11	4,662.91	22,567.41
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax, exceptional items and/or Extraordinary items)	1,535.19	2,418.95	(3,787.10)	3,954.14	(5,100.38)	(5,846.50)	7,106.48	9,816.46	566.88	16,922.94	3,665.80	16,882.26
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	1,535.91	2,415.49	(3,777.60)	3,951.40	(5,123.85)	(5,860.30)	7,039.72	9,814.85	559.08	16,854.57	3,623.50	16,876.58
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- each)	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80	4,041.80
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (Not annualised)												
-Basic (₹)	0.38	0.60	(0.94)	0.98	(1.26)	(1.45)	1.78	2.44	0.14	4.22	0.91	4.18
-Diluted (₹)	0.38	0.60	(0.94)	0.98	(1.26)	(1.45)	1.78	2.44	0.14	4.22	0.91	4.18

NOTES TO FINANCIAL RESULTS:

- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standard (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended). The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 4, 2025. The same has been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Consolidated results include results of its subsidiaries Star Cement Meghalaya Limited (SCML), Star Century Global Cement Private Limited (SCGPL), Star Smart Building Solutions Limited (SSBSL) [formerly known as Star Cement (I) Limited (SCIL)], Star Cement North East Limited (SCNEL), Ri Pnar Cement Private Limited (RCPPL) and Kopil Cement (I) Private Limited (KCIPL).
- The Board of Directors in its meeting held on October 14, 2025 had decided to raise funds by further issue of securities by way of private placement or preferential issue or right issue or through any other permissible mode and/or combination thereof, including by way of qualified institutions placement, for an aggregate amount not exceeding ₹1,500 crore, in accordance with applicable laws and approvals, as may be required. The Company has sought shareholders approval by way of postal ballot through e-voting process which commenced on October 19, 2025 and will end on November 17, 2025.
- The Group is primarily engaged in the manufacturing and sale of cement and cement related products. There are no separate reportable segments as per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments".
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 is available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges, www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com, and on the Company's website, www.starcement.co.in. The same can also be accessed through the QR code given below.



Date : November 4, 2025
Place: Kolkata

By order of the Board
For Star Cement Limited
Sd/-
Sajjan Bhajanka
Chairman
(DIN: 00246043)

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

[illegible]